# OP \$140.00 88006671

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM641763

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/23/2021

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Space Channel, LLC		02/23/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Space Channel, Inc.	02/23/2021	Corporation: TEXAS

## MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Space Channel, Inc.	
Street Address:	3050 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 510	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88006671	SPACE CHANNEL
Serial Number:	88737398	SPACE TOURIST
Serial Number:	90281619	AMERICA'S NEXT ASTRONAUT
Serial Number:	90281631	NEXT ASTRONAUT
Serial Number:	90627295	SPACE CHANNEL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark@raklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Irene Y. Lee

Address Line 1: 12424 Wilshire Blvd, 12th fl.
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam Kummins

TRADEMARK

900611882 REEL: 007269 FRAME: 0932

SIGNATURE:	/Adam Kummins/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2021
Total Attachments: 1 source=merger#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007269 FRAME: 0933



# Office of the Secretary of State

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

Space Channel, LLC Foreign Limited Liability Company (LLC) California, USA [Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

Into

Space Channel, Inc. Domestic For-Profit Corporation [File Number: 803928146]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 02/23/2021

Effective: 02/23/2021



Ruth R. Hughs Secretary of State

Fax: (512) 463-5709

TRADEMARKay Services

TID: 10343 REEL: 007269 FRAME: 0934